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University:
Surname:

Name:
Rank/Position:
Faculty:
Department:
Scientific Domain: *

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University of Nicosia
Loizou

Louis A

Clinical Professor

Medical School

Basic and Clinical Sciences

Gastroenterology - Hepatology
* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

Qualification
Doctor of Medicine (DM)

Fellow Royal College of
Physicians (FRCP)
Member Royal College of
Physicians (MRCP UK)

Bachelor of Medicine,
Bachelor of Surgery
(MB.BS, Merit)

Bachelor of Science,
Physiology (BSc, 1% Class
Honours)

Academic Staff Short Profile

Year
1990

2006

1986

1983

1980

list by highest qualification

Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
University of London N/A Palliative endoscopic Nd:YAG
(University College London) laser therapy for gastrointestinal
cancers: A clinical perspective
Royal College of Physicians of London N/A N/A
Royal College of Physicians of London N/A N/A
University of London N/A N/A

(University College London)

University of London N/A N/A
(St Thomas’s Hospital Medical
School)



in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
07/2017 Current University of Nicosia Medical Nicosia, Cyprus Clinical Professor
School (F Year Chief
Examiner, Life
Maintenance Convenor,
Lead Clinical Tutor —
Aretaeion Hospital)
09/2011 712017 University of Nicosia Medical Nicosia, Cyprus Assistant Clinical
School Professor
10/1988 01/1990 University of London London, England Lecturer in
(University College London) Gastroenterology

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and Vol. Pages
Publisher /
Conference
1 2016 Abdominal vasculitis — A lupus Joseph J, Vulcanescu D, Rheumatology 55 (1) i67-i68
complication not to be missed. Pilavas P
2 2008 Intestinal Behcet’s disease with Joseph J, Constantinou C Rheumatology 47 (2) ii158-
myelodysplasia. ii165
3 1992 Radiation enhancement of laser Sargeant | R, Tobias J S, Gut 33 1597-
palliation for malignant Blackman G, Thorpe S, Bown 1601
dysphagia: a pilot study. SG.
4 1992 Treatment of malignant Rampton D, Bown S G Gastrointestinal 38 158-
strictures of the cervical Endoscopy 164

oesophagus by endoscopic
intubation using modified
endoprostheses.
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1992

1991

1991

1991

1990

1988

A prospective assessment of
quality of life after endoscopic
intubation and laser therapy for
malignant dysphagia.

A prospective comparison of
laser therapy and intubation in
endoscopic palliation for
malignant dysphagia.
Endoscopic treatment of
bleeding peptic ulcers:
randomised comparison of
adrenaline injection and
adrenaline injection + Nd:YAG
laser photocoagulation.

Endoscopic treatment for peptic
ulcer and variceal haemorrhage.
Lasers in Gastroenterology, In:
Krasner N (Ed).

Endoscopic Nd:YAG laser
treatment of rectosigmoid
carcinoma.

Clinical laser applications in the
gastrointestinal tract. In:
Pounder RE (Ed). Recent

Advances in Gastroenterology

No 7

Grigg D, Atkinson M,
Robertson C, Bown S G

Grigg D, Atkinson M,
Robertson C, Bown S G

BownS G

N/A

Grigg D, Boulos P B, Bown S G

BownS G

Cancer

Gastroenterology

Gut

Chapman & Hall

Gut

Churchill Livingstone
(Edinburgh)

1970

100

32

N/A

31

N/A

386-
391

1303-
1310

1100-
1103

75-107

812-
816

47-87



Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10)

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition
1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

*Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

max total 10

Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role*
Number
1 N/A N/A N/A N/A
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities

1 2019 - Present Cyprus Society President Coordination of the academic and
of professional activities of the Society
Gastroenterology

2 2019 - Present Scientific Member Organisation of scientific and
Committee, educational activities,
Aretaeion
Hospital, Nicosia

3 2016-Present University of Board of Examiners MB BS Chief Examiner for Final Year
Nicosia Medical Graduate Entry Course
School

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number

1 1978 Physiology Prize UCL/London University
2 1978 Biochemistry Prize UCL/London University
3 1979 Pharmacology Prize UCL/London University
4 1980 Bucknill Scholarship in Medical Sciences UCL/London University
5 1980 UCL Faculty of Sciences Medal UCL/London University
6 1981 Tuke Silver Medal in Chemical Pathology UCL/London University
7 1983 ICI Prize in Clinical Pharmacology & Therapeutics UCL/London University
8 1983 MB.BS. Exam merits in Medicine and Clinical London University

Pharmacology & Therapeutics
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10) (Optional Entry)

Ref. Date Title Key Activities:
Number

1 N/A N/A N/A
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