

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia		
Surname:	Loizou		
Name:	Louis A		
Rank/Position:	Clinical Professor		
Faculty:	Medical School		
Department:	Basic and Clinical Sciences		
Scientific Domain: *	Gastroenterology - Hepatology		

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)						
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)		
Doctor of Medicine (DM)	1990	University of London (University College London)				
Fellow Royal College of Physicians (FRCP)	2006	Royal College of Physicians of London	N/A	N/A		
Member Royal College of Physicians (MRCP UK)	1986	Royal College of Physicians of London	N/A	N/A		
Bachelor of Medicine, Bachelor of Surgery (MB.BS, Merit)	1983	University of London (University College London)	N/A	N/A		
Bachelor of Science, Physiology (BSc, 1 st Class Honours)	1980	University of London (St Thomas's Hospital Medical School)	N/A	N/A		

Employmen	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of employ	Period of employment		Location	Position			
From	То	Employer	Location	FOSILION			
07/2017	Current	University of Nicosia Medical School	Nicosia, Cyprus	Clinical Professor (F Year Chief Examiner, Life Maintenance Convenor, Lead Clinical Tutor – Aretaeion Hospital)			
09/2011	7/2017	University of Nicosia Medical School	Nicosia, Cyprus	Assistant Clinical Professor			
10/1988	01/1990	University of London (University College London)	London, England	Lecturer in Gastroenterology			

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2016	Abdominal vasculitis – A lupus complication not to be missed.	Joseph J, Vulcanescu D, Pilavas P	Rheumatology	55 (1)	i67-i68	
2	2008	Intestinal Behcet's disease with myelodysplasia.	Joseph J, Constantinou C	Rheumatology	47 (2)	ii158- ii165	
3	1992	Radiation enhancement of laser palliation for malignant dysphagia: a pilot study.	Sargeant I R, Tobias J S, Blackman G, Thorpe S, Bown S G.	Gut	33	1597- 1601	
4	1992	Treatment of malignant strictures of the cervical oesophagus by endoscopic intubation using modified endoprostheses.	Rampton D, Bown S G	Gastrointestinal Endoscopy	38	158- 164	

5	1992	A prospective assessment of quality of life after endoscopic intubation and laser therapy for malignant dysphagia.	Grigg D, Atkinson M, Robertson C, Bown S G	Cancer	1970	386- 391
6	1991	A prospective comparison of laser therapy and intubation in endoscopic palliation for malignant dysphagia.	Grigg D, Atkinson M, Robertson C, Bown S G	Gastroenterology	100	1303- 1310
7	1991	Endoscopic treatment of bleeding peptic ulcers: randomised comparison of adrenaline injection and adrenaline injection + Nd:YAG laser photocoagulation.	Bown S G	Gut	32	1100- 1103
8	1991	Endoscopic treatment for peptic ulcer and variceal haemorrhage. Lasers in Gastroenterology, In: Krasner N (Ed).	N/A	Chapman & Hall	N/A	75-107
9	1990	Endoscopic Nd:YAG laser treatment of rectosigmoid carcinoma.	Grigg D, Boulos P B, Bown S G	Gut	31	812- 816
10	1988	Clinical laser applications in the gastrointestinal tract. In: Pounder RE (Ed). Recent Advances in Gastroenterology No 7	Bown S G	Churchill Livingstone (Edinburgh)	N/A	47-87

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Торіс	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition		
1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

*Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*			
1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)						
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1	2019 - Present	Cyprus Society of Gastroenterology	President	Coordination of the academic and professional activities of the Society		
2	2019 - Present	Scientific Committee, Aretaeion Hospital, Nicosia	Member	Organisation of scientific and educational activities,		
3	2016-Present	University of Nicosia Medical School	Board of Examiners MB BS Graduate Entry Course	Chief Examiner for Final Year		

Award	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	1978	Physiology Prize	UCL/London University			
2	1978	Biochemistry Prize	UCL/London University			
3	1979	Pharmacology Prize	UCL/London University			
4	1980	Bucknill Scholarship in Medical Sciences	UCL/London University			
5	1980	UCL Faculty of Sciences Medal	UCL/London University			
6	1981	Tuke Silver Medal in Chemical Pathology	UCL/London University			
7	1983	ICI Prize in Clinical Pharmacology & Therapeutics	UCL/London University			
8	1983	MB.BS. Exam merits in Medicine and Clinical Pharmacology & Therapeutics	London University			

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:				
1	N/A	N/A	N/A				
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							